Alfa Romeo 159 (939AX) Sedan
1.8 TBI 16_V
1.8 MPI 16_V
1.9JTS16_V
2.2JTS 16 V
3.2JTS V624 V
3.2JTS V624 VQ4
1.9JTDm
1.9JTDm
1.9JTDm 16_V
1.9JTDm 16_V
2.0JTDm 136 16_V
2.0JTDm 163 16_V
2.0JTDm 170 16_V
2.4JTDm 20_V
2.4JTDm 20_V
2.4JTDm 20_V Q4
Alfa Romeo 159 Sportwagon (939BX) Combi
1.8TBi16_V
1.8 MPI 16_V
1.9JTS16_V
2.2JTS16_V
3.2JTS V624V
3.2JTS V624 V Q4
1.9JTDm
1.9JTDm
1.9JTDm 16_V
1.9JTDm 16_V
2.0JTDm 136 16_V
2.0JTDm 163 16_V
2.0JTDm 170 16_V
2.4JTDm 20_V
2.4JTDm 20_V
2.4JTDm 20_V Q4
Alfa Romeo Brera (939) [Coupé]
1.75TBi 16_V
22JTS16_V
3.2JTS V624 V
3.2JTSQ4V6 24 V
2.0JTDm 16_V
2.0JTDm 16_V
2.4JTDM 20_V
2.4JTDM 20_V
Alfa Romeo Spider (939) [Cabrio]
1.75 TBi 16_V Turbo
22JTS16_V
3.2JTS V624 V
3.2JTS V624 V Q4
2.0JTDm 16_V
2.0JTDm 16_V
2.4JTDM 20_V
2.4JTDM 20_V

939.8.1000
939.A.4000
939.A.6000(Euro 4)
939.A.5000
939.A.000
939.A.000
937.A.7000
939.A.1000(Euro 4)

937.A.8000; 939.A.8000

939.A.2000(Euro 4)
939.B.4000
844.A.2000
939.B.3000
939.A.3000(Euro 4)
939.A.9000
939.A.9000

939.8.1000
939.A.4000
939.A.6000(Euro 4)
939.A.5000
939.A.000
939.A.000
937.A.7000
939.A.1000(Euro 4)
937.A.8000
939.A.2000(Euro 4)
939.8.4000
844.A.2000
939.8.3000
939.A.3000(Euro 4)
939.A.9000
939.A.9000

939.8.1000
939.A.5000
939.A.000
939.A.000
844.A.2000
939.8.3000
939.A.3000(Euro 4)
939.A.9000

939.8.1000
939.A.5000
939.A.000
939.A.000
844.A.2000
939.8.3000
939.A.3000(Euro 4)
939.A.9000

147 (200)
103 (140)
118 (160)
136 (185)
191 (260)
191 (260)
85 (116)

88 (120)

100 (136)
110 (150)
100 (136)
120 (163)
125 (170)
147 (200)
154 (209)
154 (209)

147 (200)
103 (140)
118 (160)
136 (185)
191 (260)
191 (260)
85 (116)

88 (120)

100 (136)
110 (150)
100 (136)
120 (163)
125 (170)
147 (200)
154 (209)
154 (209)

147 (200)
136 (185)
191 (260)
191 (260)
120 (163)
125 (170)
147 (200)
154 (209)

147 (200)
136 (185)
191 (260)
191 (260)
120 (163)
125 (170)
147 (200)
154 (209)

1742
1796
1859
2198
3195
3195
1910
1910
1910
1910
1956
1956
1956
2387
2387
2387

1742
1796
1859
2198
3195
3195
1910
1910
1910
1910
1956
1956
1956
2387
2387
2387

1742
2198
3195
3195
1956
1956
2387
2387

1750
2198
3195
3195
1956
1956
2387
2387

mei-09
mrt-07
sep-05
sep-05
jan-08
dec-05
sep-05
sep-05
sep-05
sep-05
jun-10
mei-09
mei-09
sep-05

jul-07
mei-07

jul-09
jun-05
mrt-06
mrt-06
feb-08
mrt-06
mrt-06
mrt-06
mrt-06
mrt-06
jun-10
mei-09

jul-09
mrt-06
mei-07
mei-07

mei-09
jan-06
mrt-08
jan-06
mrt-08
mei-09
jan-06
mei-07

mei-09
mrt-06
mrt-08
mrt-06
apr-09
mei-09
mrt-06
mrt-08

dec-12
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11

nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
nov-11
dec-12
nov-11

jun-10
mei-11
jun-10
mei-11
jun-10
jun-10
mrt-11
mrt-11

jun-10
jun-10
mrt-11
jun-10
mrt-11
jun-10
mrt-11
jun-10



BMW 7 serie (E65/E66/E67) Sedan

730i,Li 24_V
730i,Li 24_V

735i,Li 3.6 V8 32_V
740i,Li 4.0 32_V
745i,Li 4.4 V8 32_V
750 4.8 32_V
750i,Li 4.8 32_V
760i,Li 6.0 V12 48_V
730d 24_V

730d 24_V

730d,Ld 3.0 24_V
740d V8 32_V

745d 4.4 V8 32_V
745d 4.4 V8 32_V

Citroén C8 (EA/EB) MPV

2.016_V

2.0HPi 16_V

2216 V

3.0V624 V

2.0 HDi 16_V

2.0 HDi 16_V

2.0 HDIF 16_V

2.0 HDIF 16_V

2.2 HDi 16_V

2.2 HdiF 16_V

2.2 HdiF 16_V
Citroén Evasion MPV

1.8X

2.0 X,SX

2.016_V

2.016_V

2.0 CT SX,VSX Turbo

1.9 Turbo D X,SX

2.0 HDi

2.0 HDi 16_V

2.1 Turbo D 12_V SX

Citroén Jumpy (BS/BT/BY/BZ) Van

1.6i

1.9D

1.9Di

1.9TD

1.9TD

2.0 HDi 90

2.0 HDi 110

2.0 HDi 110 16_V

Citroén Jumpy (U64) [MPV]

1.6i

2.0i 16_V
2.0i 16_V
1.9D

1.9 Di

1.9TD

2.0 HDi 90
2.0 HDi 110
2.0 HDi 16_V

M54-B30(306S3)
N52-B30A
N62-B36A
N62-B40A
N62-B44A
N62-B48B
N62-B48B
N73-B60A
M57N-D30(306D2)
M57N-D30(306D2)
M57N-D30(306D2); M57N2-D30(306D3)
M67-D39(398D1)
M67-D45
M67-D45

EW10J4(RFN)

EW10A(RFJ)

EW12J4.L4(3F2)

ES9J4S(XFX)

DW10ATED4(RHM); DW10ATED4(RHT); DW10ATED4(
DW10UTED4(RHK)

DW10BTED4(RHR); DW10CTED4(RHD)
DW10CTED4.DTR(RHH)
DW12TED4.FAP(4HW)
DW12BTED4(4HP); DW12BTED4(4HR)
DW12BTEDA4(4HT)

XU7JP(LFZ)
XU10J2C(RFU)
XU10J4R(RFV)
EW10J4(RFN)
XU10J2TE-Z(RGX-3)
XUDOTF-L(D8B)
DW10ATED(RHZ)
DW10ATED4(RHW)
XUD11BTE(P8C-2)

220.A.2000

XUD9A(D9B)
DWB8(WJZ); DW8B(WJY)
XUD9TE(D8B)
XUDOT(DHX)
DW10BTED(RHX)
DW10ATED(RHZ)
DW10ATED4(RHW)

220.A.2000
EW10J4(RFN)
EW10J4(RFN)
XUD9A(D9B)
DWB8(WJZ); DW8B(WJY)
XUD9T(DHX)
DW10BTED(RHX)
DW10ATED(RHZ)
DW10ATED4(RHW)

268 (364)
270 (367)
327 (445)
155 (211)
160 (218)
170 (231)
190 (258)
220 (299)
242 (329)

101 (137)
103 (140)
116 (158)
150 (204)
80 (109)

88 (120)

100 (136)
120 (163)
94 (128)

120 (163)
125 (170)

74 (101)
89 (121)
97 (132)
101 (137)
108 (147)
68 (92)
80 (109)
80 (109)
80 (109)

58 (79)

66 (90)
69 (94)
80 (109)
80 (109)

58 (79)
100 (136)
102 (139)
51 (69)
51 (69)
66 (90)
70 (95)
80 (109)
80 (109)

2979
2996
3600
4000
4398
4799
4799
5972
2993
2993
2993
3901
4423
4423

1998
1998
2230
2946
1997
1997
1997
1997
2179
2179
2179

1762
1998
1998
1998
1998
1905
1997
1997
2088

1581
1905
1868
1905
1905
1997
1997
1997

1581
1998
1998
1905
1868
1905
1997
1997
1997

mrt-03
mrt-05
nov-01
mrt-05

jul-01
sep-05
mrt-05
jan-03
sep-03
jun-02

jul-05
okt-02
mrt-05

jul-05

jul-02
sep-05
jul-02
jul-02
jul-02
jul-06
mrt-06
mrt-06
jul-02
jun-07
jun-06

mei-97
jun-94
mei-98
mei-00
jun-94
okt-95
aug-99
sep-99
mei-96

okt-95
okt-95
apr-98
okt-95
okt-95
okt-99
okt-01
jan-02

okt-95
apr-00
mrt-00
okt-95
apr-98
okt-95
okt-99
mrt-00
mrt-00

jul-08

jul-08
feb-05
aug-08
mrt-05
dec-08
aug-08
aug-08
aug-08
feb-05
aug-08
feb-05
aug-05

jul-08

mei-06
mei-10
mei-06
sep-04
jan-07
dec-14
dec-14
dec-14

jul-06
mei-10
dec-12

jul-02
jul-02
apr-00
jul-02
jul-02
dec-98
jul-02
jul-02
jul-02

aug-00
aug-98
okt-06
mei-00
aug-00
okt-06
okt-06
okt-06

aug-00
dec-06
okt-06
aug-98
nov-03
aug-00
okt-06
okt-06
okt-06



Citroén Jumpy (G9) Van
2.0i16_V
1.6 HDI 16_V
1.6 HDI
2.0 HDIF 16_V 95
2.0 HDI 120 16_V
2.0 HDIF 16_V 125
2.0 HDI 140
Citroén Jumpy (G9) MP
2.0i16_V
1.6 HDI
2.0 HDIF 16_V 95
2.0HDI 120 16_V
2.0 HDiF 16_V 125
2.0 HDI 140 16_V
2.0 HDiF 16_V 163
Citroén Jumpy (G9) Ch.Cab/Pick-u
2.0HDI 120 16_V
2.0 HDIF 16_V 125

Citroén Jumpy (U64) Ch.Cab/Pick-up

2.0i 16_V

1.9Di

1.9TD

2.0 HDi 90

2.0 HDi 110

2.0 HDi 16_V
Citroén C25 Bus

18E

2.0

2.0

19D

25D

25D

25C-25TD

2.5C-25TD 4x4
Citroén C25 Van

2.0 4x4

25D

25TD

2.57TD 4x4
Citroén C-25/250 Ch.Cab/Pick-up

25D

25TD
Fiat Scudo (220Z) Van

1.6i

2.0i 16_V

19D

19D

1.9TD

1.9TD

2.0JTD

2.0JTD

2.0JTD 16_V
Fiat Scudo Ch.Cab/Pick-up

1.6i

1.9TD

2.0JTD

2.0JTD 16_V

EW10A(RFJ); EW10A(RFH)
DV6UTED4(9HU)
DV6UC(9HM); DVEDUM(9HH)
DW10CE(AHY)
DW10UTED4(RHK)
DW10CD(AHZ)
DW10BTED4(RHR)

EW10A(RFJ) | EW10A(RFH) |
DV6UTED4(9HU)
DW10CE(AHY)
DW10UTED4(RHK)
DW10CD(AHZ)
DW10BTED4(RHR)
DW10CTED4.DTR(RHH)

DW10UTED4(RHG)
DW10CD(AHZ)

EW10J4(RFN)
DWB8B(WJY)
XUD9TE(D8B)
DW10BTED(RHX)
DW10ATED(RHZ)
DW10ATED4(RHW)

XM7T(169B)

XNIT(170A) | XN1T(170B) |
XN1TA(170C)

XUD9A(D9B)
CRD93(U25-661)
CRD93L(U25-661)
CRD93LS(U25-673)
CRD93LS(U25-673)

XN1TA(170C)
CRD93L(U25-661)
CRD93LS(U25-673)
CRD93LS(U25-673)

CRD93(U25-651); CRD93L(U25-661)
CRD93LS(U25-673)

220.A.2000
EW10J4(RFN)
XUD9(D9B)
DWB8(WJY); DW8(WJZ)
XUDOTF-L(D8B)
XUDOTF(DHX)
DW10TED(RHX)
DW10TED(RHZ)
DW10ATED4(RHW)

220.A.2000
XUDOTF-L(D8B); XUDITF(DHX)
DW10TED(RHZ)

103 (140)
66 (90)
66 (90)
72 (98)
88 (120)
94 (128)
100 (136)

103 (140)
66 (90)
72 (98)
88 (120)
94 (128)
100 (136)
120 (163)

88 (120)
94 (128)

100 (136)

70 (95)
80 (109)
80 (109)

58 (79)
101 (137)
51 (69)
51 (69)
68 (92)
66 (90)
69 (94)
80 (109)
80 (109)

58 (79)
68 (92)
80 (109)

DW10ATED4(RHM); DW10ATED4(RHW); DW10UTED< 80 (109)

1997
1560
1560
1997
1997
1997
1997

1997
1560
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997

1997
1997

1998
1868
1905
1997
1997
1997

1796
1971
1971
1905
2498
2498
2498
2498

1971
2498
2498
2498

2498
2498

1581
1998
1905
1868
1905
1905
1997
1997
1997

1581
1905
1997
1997

jan-07
jan-07
jan-07

jul-11
jan-07

jul-11
jan-07

jan-07
jan-07
jul-11
jan-07
jul-11
jan-07
jul-10

jan-09
jul-11

apr-00
nov-00
okt-99
okt-99
dec-03
dec-03

jul-87
sep-81
feb-91

jul-87
okt-85
jan-87
aug-87
aug-87

jan-90
nov-81
aug-91
aug-91

nov-83
jan-87

feb-96
mei-00
feb-96
apr-98
feb-98
feb-96
dec-99
dec-02
mei-99

sep-96
sep-96
dec-02
mei-99

mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16

mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16

mrt-16

jan-04
okt-06
okt-06
okt-06
okt-06
okt-06

feb-94
feb-94
feb-94
jan-94
feb-94
feb-94
feb-94
feb-94

jan-94
jan-94
jan-94
jan-94

jan-94
jan-94

dec-06
dec-06
dec-06
dec-06
dec-06
dec-06
dec-06
dec-06
dec-06

dec-06
dec-06
dec-06
dec-06



Fiat Scudo Combinato (220X) [Bus]
1.6
2.0i16_V
19D
19D
1.9TD
1.9 TD Eco
2.0JTD
2.0JTD
2.0JTD 16_V
Fiat Ulysse (220) [MPV]
1.8ie.S
2.0i.e. SEL
2.0ie. S,EL16_V
2.0ie. S,EL16_V
2.0i.e. Turbo EL,HL
1.9 Tds
2.0JTD
2.0JTD 16_V
21TDEL12_V
Fiat Ulysse (179) MPV
2.016_V
3.0V624_V
2.0JTD 16_V
2.0 Multijet 16_V 120
2.0 Multijet 16_V 136
2.0JTD 16_V Autom.
2.2JTD 16_V
2.2JTD16_V
2.2JTD16_V
Fiat Ducato (280) [Van]
2.0
2.0
2.0
19D
1.9TD
25D
25D
2.5D 4x4
Fiat Ducato (280) [Ch.Cab/Pick-up]
2.0
2.0
19D
1.9TD
25D
2.5D 4x4
25TD
Fiat Ducato Panorama (280) Bus
1.8
2.0
2.0
2.0
19D
1.9TD
25D
25D
2.5D 4x4
25TD

220.A.2000
EW10J4(RFN)
XUD9(D9B)
DW8(WJZ)
XUDOTF-L(D8B)
XUD9TF(DHX)
DW10TED(RHX)
DW10TED(RHZ)
DW10ATED4(RHW)

XU7JP(LFW)
XU10J2(RFU)
XU10J4R-L(RFV)
EW10J4(RFN)
XU10J2TE(RGX-3)
XUD9TF(DHX)
DW10TED(RHZ)
DW10ATED4(RHW)
XUD11BTE(P8C-2)

EW10J4(RFN)

ES9J4S(XFW)

DW10ATED4(RHW)
DW10UTED4(RHK)
DW10BTED4(RHR)
DW10ATED4(RHM)
DW12TED4(4HW)
DW12TED4(4HP); DW12TED4(4HR)
DW12TED4(4HS); DW12TED4(4HT)

XN1T(170B)

XN1T(170B)

XN1TACP(170D)

149.B.1000

280.A.1000

8144.61

8144.67.2500; CRD93L(U25-661)
8144.67.2500

XN1T(170B)

XN1TACP(170D)

149.B.1000

280.A.1000

8144.67.2500; CRD93L(U25-661)
8144.67.2500

8144.21.220DI

XM7T(169B)

XN1T(170B)

XN1T(170B)

XN1TACP(170D)

149.B.1000

280.A.1000

8144.61

8144.67.2500; CRDI3L(U25-661)
8144.67.2500

8144.21.220DI

58 (79)
100 (136)

66 (90)
69 (94)
80 (109)
80 (109)

73 (99)
89 (121)
97 (132)
100 (136)
108 (147)
66 (90)
80 (109)
81 (110)
80 (109)

100 (136)
150 (204)
81 (110)
88 (120)
100 (136)
79 (107)
94 (128)
120 (163)
125 (170)

55 (75)
58 (79)
62 (84)
52 (71)
60 (82)
53 (72)
55 (75)
55 (75)

55 (75)
62 (84)
51 (69)
60 (82)
55 (75)
55 (75)
68 (92)

62 (84)

1581
1998
1905
1868
1905
1905
1997
1997
1997

1761
1998
1998
1998
1998
1905
1987
1987
2088

1998
2946
1997
1997
1997
1997
2179
2179
2179

1971
1971
1971
1929
1929
2445
2499
2499

1971
1971
1929
1929
2499
2499
2445

1796
1971
1971
1971
1929
1929
2428
2499
2499
2445

feb-96
jun-00
feb-96
apr-98
feb-96
feb-96
jan-04
dec-99
mei-99

mei-97
jun-94
mei-98
sep-00
jun-94
feb-95
okt-99
mei-99
mrt-96

aug-02
aug-02
aug-02
mei-06
mei-06
mei-03
aug-02
mrt-08
mrt-08

jul-85
jan-82
mrt-89
jan-88
mrt-89

jul-82
jan-82
mrt-89

jul-85
mrt-89
jan-88
mrt-89

jul-82
mrt-89
jan-86

jul-82
jan-86

jul-82
sep-88
feb-87
mrt-89

jul-82
jan-86
jan-87
jan-87

dec-06
dec-06
apr-98
dec-06
dec-06
dec-06
dec-06
dec-06
dec-06

aug-02
aug-02
sep-00
aug-02
aug-02
aug-02
aug-02
aug-02

okt-99

jun-11
jun-11
jun-11
jun-11
jun-11
aug-06
jun-11
jun-11
jun-11

aug-90
aug-90
aug-90
aug-90
aug-90
aug-90
aug-90
aug-90

aug-90
aug-90
aug-90
aug-90
aug-90
aug-90
aug-90

dec-88
aug-90
mei-85
aug-90
aug-90
aug-90
dec-85
aug-90
aug-90
aug-90



Fiat Ducato (290) [Van]
2.010
19D
1.9TD
25TD
Fiat Ducato 4x4 (284) [Van]
25D
25TD
Fiat Ducato Panorama (290) [Bus]
2.0
19D
1.9TD
25D
25TD
Fiat Ducato 4x4 (284/290) Ch.Cab/Pick-up
2.0
25D
25TD
Fiat Ducato (290) [Ch.Cab/Pick-up]
2.0
19D
1.9TD
25D
25TD
Fiat Ducato Panorama 4x4 (284) Bus
2.0
25D
25TD
Fiat Talento (290U) Van
2.0
19D
Fiat Talento (290UE) Bus
2.0
1.9 D Bus
Fiat Talento (290UA) Ch.Cab/Pick-up
2.0
19D
Lancia Zeta [MPV]
2.016_V
2.016_V
2.0 Turbo
2.0JTD
2.1 Turbo DS 12_V
Peugeot 806 MPV
1.8S
2.0 SR,SV
2.016_V
2.016_V
2.0 Turbo SR,ST,SV,Pullman
1.9 STDT,SVDT,SVDT Pullman
1.9 STDT,SVDT,SVDT Pullman
2.0 SRdt,STdt HDi
2.0 HDi 16_V
21TD12_V

XN1TACP(170D)
149.B.1000
280.A.1000
8140.27.2100

8144.67.2500
8140.27.2100

XN1TACP(170D)

149.B.1000

280.A.1000

8144.67.2500; CRD93L(U25-661)
8140.27.2100

XN1TACP(170D)
8144.67.2500
8140.27.2100

XN1TACP(170D)
149.B.1000
280.A.1000
8144.67.2500
8140.27.2100

XN1TACP(170D)
8144.67.2500
8140.27.2100

XN1T(170B)
149.B.1000

XN1T(170B)
149.B.1000

XN1T(170B)
149.B.1000

XU10J4R-L(RFV)
EW10J4(RFN)
XU10J2TE(RGX-3)
DWA10TED(RHZ)
XUD11BTE(P8C-2)

XU7IP(LFW)
XU10J2(RFU)
XU10J4R(RFV)
EW10J4(RFN)
XU10J2TE(RGX-3)
XUDOTE-Y(DHX)
XUD9TE(D8B)
DW10ATED(RHZ)
DW10JATED4(RHW)
XUD11BTE(P8C-2)

62 (84)
51 (69)
60 (82)
70 (95)

55 (75)
70 (95)

62 (84)
51 (69)
60 (82)
55 (75)
70 (95)

62 (84)

62 (84)

62 (84)
55 (75)
70 (95)

97 (132)
100 (136)
108 (147)

74 (101)
89 (121)
99 (135)
101 (137)
108 (147)
66 (90)

80 (109)
80 (109)
80 (109)

1971
1929
1929
2500

2499
2500

1971
1929
1929
2499
2499

1971
2499
2445

1971
1929
1929
2499
2500

1971
2499
2445

1971
1929

1971
1929

1971
1929

1998
1998
1998
1997
2088

1762
1998
1998
1998
1998
1905
1905
1997
1997
2088

jun-90

jul-90
okt-90
aug-90

jul-90
jul-90

jul-90
jul-90
jul-90
okt-90
jun-90

jun-90
jul-90
jan-91

jul-90
jun-90
mrt-89
mrt-89
aug-90

jun-90
jul-90
jul-90

mrt-89
mrt-89

mrt-89
mrt-89

mrt-89
mrt-89

mei-98

jul-00
mei-95
sep-99
mei-96

jul-95
jun-94
mei-98
sep-00
jun-94

jul-95
mei-97
aug-99
aug-99
jun-96

mei-94
mrt-94
mei-94
mrt-94

mrt-94
mrt-94

mrt-94
mrt-94
mrt-94
jan-94
mei-94

mei-94
mrt-94
mrt-94

mrt-94
mei-94
mrt-94
mrt-94
mrt-94

mei-94
mrt-94
mrt-94

mrt-94
mrt-94

mrt-94
mrt-94

mrt-94
mrt-94

jul-00
sep-02
sep-02
sep-02
sep-99

aug-02
aug-02
sep-00
aug-02
aug-02
aug-02
aug-02
aug-02
aug-02
aug-99



Peugeot 807 MPV

2.016_V

2.016_V

2.216_V

3.0V624_V

2.0 HDi 16_V

2.0 HDi 16_V 120

2.0 HDi 16_V 136 FAP

2.0 HDIF 16_V GT Autom.

2.2 HDIF 16_V

2.2 HDIF 16_V

2.2 HDIF 16_V
Peugeot Expert (222/224) Van

1.6

1.8

2.016_V

1.9D

1.9D

1.9TD

1.9TD

2.0 HDi 90

2.0 HDi 110

2.0 HDi 110 16_V
Peugeot Expert (224) MP

1.6

1.8

2.016_V

1.9D

1.9D

1.9TD

1.9TD

2.0 HDi 110

2.0 HDi 110 16_V
Peugeot Expert (223) Ch.Cab/Pick-up

1.6

1.9D

1.9D

1.9TD

1.9TD

2.0 HDi 90

2.0 HDi 110
Peugeot Expert (G9) Ch.Cab/Pick-up

2.016_V

1.6 HDi 90

1.6 HDi 90 16_V

2.0HDi 120

2.0 HDiF 16_V 130

2.0 HDi 140 16_V

2.0 HDIF 16_V GT Autom.
Peugeot Expert (G9) Van

2.016_V

1.6 HDi 90

1.6 HDi 90

2.0 HDi 120

2.0 HDi 120 4x4

2.0 HDiF 16_V 130

2.0 HDIF 16_V 130 4x4

2.0 HDi 140 16_V

2.0 HDIF 16_V GT Autom.

EW10J4(RFN)
EW10A(RFJ)

EW12J4(3FZ)
ES9J4S(XFX)

DW10ATED(RHS); DW10ATED4(RHM); DW10ATEDA(F

DW10UTED4(RHK)
DW10BTED4(RHR); DW10CTED4(RHD)
DW10CTED4(RHH)
DW12BTED4(4HW)
DW12BTED4(4HP); DW12BTED4(4HR)
DW12BTEDA4(4HT)

220A2.000
XU7JP(L6B)
EW10J4(RFN)
XUD9A(D9B)
DWB8B(WJY); DW8(WJZ)
XUD9TE(D8B)
XUD9TF(DHX)
DW10TED(RHX)
DW10ATED(RHZ)
DW10ATED4(RHW)

220A2.000

XU7JP(L6B)
EW10J4(RFN)
XUD9A(D9B)
DWB8B(WJY); DW8(WJZ)
XUD9TE(D8B)
XUD9TF(DHX)
DW10ATED(RHZ)
DW10JATED4(RHW)

220A2.000

DWB8B(WJY); DW8(WJZ)
XUD9A(D9B)
XUD9TE(D8B)
XUD9TF(DHX)
DW10TED(RHX)
DW10ATED(RHZ)

EW10A(RFH)

DV6UC(9HM) | DV6DUM(9HH) |
DV6UTED4(9HU)
DW10UTED4(RHK)
DW10CD(AHZ)
DW10BTED4(RHR)
DW10CTED4(RHH)

EW10A(RFJ) | EW10A(RFH) |
DV6UTED4(9HU)

DV6UC(9HM) | DV6DUM(9HH) |
DW10UTED4(RHK)
DW10UTED4(RHK)
DW10CD(AHZ)

DW10CD(AHZ)
DW10BTED4(RHR)
DW10CTED4(RHH)

100 (136)
103 (140)
116 (158)
150 (204)
80 (109)

88 (120)

100 (136)
120 (163)
94 (128)

120 (163)
125 (170)

58 (79)
74 (101)
100 (136)

69 (94)
80 (109)
80 (109)

58 (79)
74 (101)
100 (136)

80 (109)
80 (109)

58 (79)

69 (94)
80 (109)

103 (140)
66 (90)
66 (90)
88 (120)
94 (128)
100 (136)
120 (163)

103 (140)
66 (90)
66 (90)
88 (120)
88 (120)
94 (128)
94 (128)
100 (136)
120 (163)

1997
1997
2230
2946
1997
1997
1997
1997
2179
2179
2179

1580
1761
1998
1905
1868
1905
1905
1997
1997
1997

1580
1761
1998
1905
1868
1905
1905
1997
1997

1580
1868
1905
1905
1905
1997
1997

1997
1560
1560
1997
1997
1997
1997

1997
1560
1560
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997

jun-02
sep-05
jun-02
jun-02
jun-02
feb-06
jun-06
jun-09
jun-02
jun-06
jun-06

feb-96
okt-96
sep-02
feb-96
dec-98
feb-96
feb-96

jul-00

jul-00

jul-00

feb-96
okt-96
jul-00
feb-96
dec-03
feb-96
feb-96
jul-00
jul-00

feb-96
jun-98
feb-96
feb-96
feb-96
okt-00
okt-00

jan-07
jan-07
jan-07
jan-07
mrt-11
jan-07
sep-09

jan-07
jan-07
jan-07
jan-07
jan-10
mrt-11
jan-12
jan-07
sep-09

mei-06
mei-10
mei-06
feb-05
dec-06
mei-10
dec-14
dec-14

jul-06
mei-10
mei-10

sep-00
sep-00
dec-06
dec-98
dec-06
mei-98
sep-00
dec-06
dec-06
dec-06

sep-00
sep-00
dec-06
dec-98
dec-06
mei-98
sep-00
dec-06
dec-06

sep-00
sep-01
dec-06
mei-98
sep-00
okt-06
okt-06

mrt-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16

dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-11
dec-11
dec-16
mrt-16
dec-11
dec-16



Peugeot Expert Tepee (G9) MPV

2.016_V

1.6 HDi 90

1.6 HDi 16_V 90

2.0 HDIF 16_V 100

2.0 HDi 120

2.0 HDi 120 4x4

2.0 HDIF 16_V 130

2.0 HDIF 16_V 130 4x4

2.0HDi 140 16_V

2.0 HDIF 16_V GT Autom.
Peugeot J5 (280L) [Van]

1.8

2.0

2.0

1.9D

2.5D

2.5D Turbo
Peugeot J5 (290L) Va

1.8

2.0 Kat.

1.9D

25D

2.5D 4x4

2.5TD

2.5TD 4x4

Peugeot J5 (280L) Chassis-Cabine

2.0
2.0
2.5D 4x4
2.5D Turbo
Peugeot J5 (280P) [Bus]
2.0
2.0
25D
Peugeot J5 (290P) Bus
2.0
1.9D
25D
2.5D 4x4
25TD
2.5TD 4x4

Peugeot J5 (290L) Chassis-Cabine

2.0 Kat.

1.9D

2.5D

2.5D 4x4

2.5TD

2.5TD 4x4
Polestar 1 Coupé

2.0 AWD

2.0 AWD
Renault Avantime (DEO) MPV

2.0 16_V Turbo

3.0V624_V

2.2dCi16_V

EW10A(RFJ); EW10A(RFH)
DV6UC(9HM); DVEDUM(9HH)
DV6UTED4(9HU)
DW10CE(AHY)
DW10UTED4(RHK)
DW10UTED4(RHK)
DW10CD(AHZ)
DW10CD(AHZ)
DW10BTED4(RHR)
DW10CTED4(RHH)

XM7T(169B)
XN1T(170B)
XN1T(170B)
XUD9A(D9B)
CRD93(U25-651)
CRD93LS(U25-673)

XM7T(169B)
XN1TACP(170D)
XUD9A(D9B)
CRD93L(U25-661)
CRD93L(U25-661)
CRD93LS(U25-673)
CRD93LS(U25-673)

XN1T(170B)
XN1T(170B)
CRD93L(U25-661)
CRD93LS(U25-673)

XN1T(170B)
XN1T(170B)
CRD93L(U25-661)

XN1TACP(170D)
XUD9A(D9B)
CRD93L(U25-661)
CRD93L(U25-661)
CRD93LS(U25-673)
CRD93LS(U25-673)

XN1TACP(170D)
XUD9A(D9B)
CRD93L(U25-661)
CRD93L(U25-661)
CRD93LS(U25-673)
CRD93LS(U25-673)

B4204T22 | ERAD2.2L/R | B4204T25 |

ERAD2.2L/R | B4204T25 |

FAR-760; FAR-761
L7X-720; L7X-721; L7X-722
GOT-712(G7T-L7)

103 (140)
66 (90)
66 (90)
72 (98)
88 (120)
88 (120)
94 (128)
94 (128)
100 (136)
120 (163)

48 (65)
55 (75)
58 (79)
51 (69)
54 (73)
70 (95)

62/69 (84/94)

55 (75)
58 (79)
54 (73)

62 (84)
62 (84)

448 (609)
448 (609)

120 (163)
152 (207)
110 (150)

1997
1560
1560
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997

1796
1971
1971
1905
2498
2498

1796
1971
1905
2498
2498
2498
2498

1971
1971
2498
2498

1971
1971
2498

1971
1905
2498
2498
2498
2498

1971
1905
2498
2498
2498
2498

1969
1969

1998
2946
2188

jan-07
jan-07
jan-07
mrt-11
jan-07
jan-07
mrt-11
mrt-11
jan-07
sep-09

jan-83
sep-87
sep-81
sep-87
sep-81
sep-81

sep-90
sep-90
okt-90
sep-90
okt-90
sep-90
okt-90

jan-86
jan-83
sep-81
sep-81

sep-81
jan-83
sep-81

okt-90
okt-90
okt-90
okt-90
okt-90
okt-90

okt-90
okt-90
okt-90
okt-90
okt-90
okt-90

mrt-18
mrt-18

nov-01
sep-01
mei-02

mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16
dec-16
mrt-16
dec-16
dec-16

nov-88
aug-90
aug-90
aug-90
aug-90
aug-90

jan-94
jan-94
mrt-94
jan-94
mrt-94
jan-94
mrt-94

nov-88
nov-88
sep-90
aug-90

sep-90
sep-90
sep-90

feb-94
feb-94
feb-94
feb-94
feb-94
feb-94

feb-94
feb-94
feb-94
feb-94
feb-94
feb-94

mei-03
mei-03
mei-03



Renault Espace (JE) MPV
2.0i RTE,RXE
2.0i16_V
2.0i16_V
3.0i V6 RXT
3.0i1V624 V
1.9dTi
2.2dT12_V
2.2dCi11516_V
2.2dCi13016_V

Renault Espace (JK) [MPV]
2.016_V
2.016_V
2.0 16_V Turbo
2.0 16_V Turbo
35V624 V
1.9 dCi Expression
1.9dCi
2.0dCi16_V 130 FAP
2.0dCi16_V 150 FAP .
2.0dCi 16_V 175 FAP
2.2dCi16_V
2.2dCi16_V
3.0dCi V6 24_V
3.0dCi V6 24_V
3.0dCi V6 24_V

Renault Laguna | (B56) Hatchback
2.0S16_V
3.0 V6,V6 Baccara

Renault Laguna | Grandtour (K56) Combi 5-drs
2.0S 16_V
3.0V6

Renault Laguna Il (BT) Hatchback 5-drs
1.616_V
2.016_V
2.0 16_V Hi-Flex
2.0 Turbo 16_V
2.0 Turbo 16_V GT
3.5V624_V
1.5dCi 110
2.0dCi16_V 130
2.0dCi 16_V 150
2.0dCi 16_V 175 FAP
2.0dCi16_V FAP GT
3.0V6dCi24_V

Renault Laguna Il Estate (KT) Combi 5-drs
1.616_V
2.016_V
2.0 16_V Hi-Flex
2.0 Turbo 16_V
2.0 Turbo 16_V GT
3.5V624_V
1.5dCi 110
2.0dCi 16_V 130
2.0dCi 16_V 150
2.0 dCi 16_V 175 FAP
2.0dCi16_V FAP GT
3.0V6dCi24_ VvV

F3R-728; F3R-729; F3R-742; F3R-768; F3R-769
F4R-700; F4R-701

F4R-700; F4R-701

Z7X-775

L7X-727

F9Q-722

G8T-714; G8T-716

GOT-710

GOT-710

F4R-790
F4R-792(Euro 4)
FAR-794(Euro 4); FAR-795(Euro 4)

FAR-796(Euro 4); FAR-797(Euro 4); FAR-896(Euro 4; Eul

VA4Y-711(Euro 4); VAY-715(Euro 4)
F9Q-820(Euro 3)
F9Q-680(Euro 3); F9Q-820(Euro 3); F9Q-826(Euro 3)

MO9R-740(Euro 4; Euro 5); M9R-750(Euro 5); MOR-760(E
M9R-740(Euro 4; Euro 5); M9R-750(Euro 5); M9R-814; N
M9R-760(Euro 4; Euro 5); M9R-761(Euro 5); MOR-762(E

GOT-645(Euro 4)
G9T-742(Euro 3); G9T-743(Euro 3)
P9X-701(Euro 3); P9X-715(Euro 4)
P9X-701(Euro 3)
P9X-715(Euro 4)

N7Q-700; N7Q-704
Z7X-760; Z7X-765; Z7X-767

N7Q-700; N7Q-704
Z7X-765

K4M-824

M4R-704

M4R-726

FAR-811(F4R-J8)

FAR-800

VA4Y-713

K9K-780; K9K-782(K9IK-57)

M9R-742; M9R-744; M9R-802(M9R-B8)

M9R-742; MOR-744; MOR-746; MOR-748; MOR-805; MOk

M9R-800; M9R-809; MIR-815(M9R-R8)
M9R-816(M9R-K8); M9R-820; M9R-828
VIX-791; V9X-891(VIX-A8)

K4AM-F8

M4R-704

M4R-704

FAR-811(F4R-J8)

F4R-800

Vay-713

K9K-780; K9K-782(K9IK-57)

M9R-742; MIR-744; MIR-802(M9IR-B8); M9R-814; MIR-
M9IR-742; MIR-744; MI9R-802(M9IR-B8); M9R-805; MIR-
M9R-800; M9R-806; MIR-809; MIR-815(M9R-R8); MOR

M9R-816(M9R-K8); MIR-L820
VIX-791; V9X-891(VIX-A8)

83 (113)
102 (139)
103 (140)
123 (167)
140 (190)
72 (98)

85 (116)
95 (129)

98 (133)

100 (136)
120 (163)
125 (170)
177 (241)
85 (116)

88 (120)

96 (131)

110 (150)
127 (173)
102 (139)
110 (150)
120 (163)
130 (177)
133 (181)

102 (139)
123 (167)

102 (139)
125 (170)

81 (110)

103 (140)
103 (140)
125 (170)
150 (204)
175 (238)
81 (110)

96 (131)

110 (150)
127 (173)
131 (178)
173 (235)

81 (110)

103 (140)
103 (140)
125 (170)
150 (204)
175 (238)
81 (110)

96 (131)

110 (150)
127 (173)
131 (178)
173 (235)

1998
1998
1998
2963
2946
1870
2188
2188
2188

1998
1998
1998
1998
3498
1870
1870
1995
1995
1995
2188
2188
2958
2958
2958

1948
2963

1948
2963

1598
1997
1998
1998
1998
3498
1461
1995
1995
1995
1995
2998

1598
1997
1998
1998
1998
3498
1461
1995
1995
1995
1995
2998

nov-96
sep-01
okt-98
nov-96
okt-98
feb-99
nov-96
jul-00
okt-00

nov-02

jul-04
nov-02
apr-05
nov-02
apr-03
nov-02
jan-06
jan-06
jan-06
feb-06
nov-02
sep-05
nov-02
jan-06

jun-95
nov-93

sep-95
feb-96

okt-07
okt-07
okt-07
okt-07
mrt-08
apr-08
okt-07
okt-07
okt-07
jan-08
mrt-08
sep-08

okt-07
okt-07
okt-07
okt-07
mrt-08
apr-08
okt-07
okt-07
okt-07
jan-08
mrt-08
sep-08

okt-00
okt-02
okt-02
okt-98
okt-02
okt-02
okt-00
okt-02
okt-02

dec-15
okt-08
jan-05
dec-13
sep-10
feb-05
apr-06
mrt-15
mrt-15
mrt-15
mei-07
apr-06
mrt-15
apr-06
jan-15

mrt-01
mrt-01

mrt-01
mrt-01

dec-15
dec-12
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15

dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15



Renault Laguna Coupé (DT) Coupé

2.0 Turbo 16_V FAR-811(F4R-J8) 125 (170) 1998 sep-08 dec-15
2.0 Turbo 16_V GT FAR-800 150 (204) 1998 sep-08 dec-15
35V624 V V4Y-713 175 (238) 3498 sep-08 dec-15
2.0dCi 16_V 150 M9R-744; M9R-748; MIR-754; M9R-802(M9R-B8); M9R- 110 (150) 1995 sep-08 dec-15
2.0dCi 16_V 175 FAP M9R-800; MIR-806; MIR-809; M9R-815(M9R-R8); MOR 127 (173) 1995 sep-08 dec-15
2.0dCi16_V FAP GT M9R-816(M9R-K8); MOR-L820 131 (178) 1995 sep-08 dec-15
3.0dCi V6 24_V FAP VIX-791; VIX-891(VIX-A8) 173 (235) 2998 sep-08 dec-15
3.0dCi V6 24_V FAP VIX-891(VIX-A8) 177 (241) 2998 jan-12  dec-15
Renault Latitude Sedan
2.016_V M4R-746 103 (140) 1998 feb-11
2.0 16_V eco2 M4R-730; M4R-731; M4R-735 103 (140) 1998 feb-11
1.5 dCi K9K-782(K9K-57) 81 (110) 1461  jul-10
2.0 dCi 16_V 130 FAP MOR-98 96 (131) 1995 dec-13
2.0 dCi 16_V 150 FAP M9R-98; M9R-P8 110 (150) 1995 feb-11
2.0dCi 16_V 175 FAP M9R-804; MO9R-817; M9R-844 127 (173) 1995 mei-11
3.0dCi V6 24_V FAP VIX-891(VIX-A8) 177 (241) 2993 feb-11
Renault Vel Satis (BJ) MPV
2.016_V Turbo FAR-867 108 (147) 1998  apr-05 okt-09
2.016_V Turbo FAR-762; FAR-763 120 (163) 1998 jun-02  dec-06
2.0 16_V Turbo F4R-766; FAR-767 125 (170) 1998  apr-04  dec-06
3.5V624_V V4Y-715(Euro 4) 170 (231) 3498 jun-02 okt-09
3.5V6 24_V Autom. V4Y-701; VAY-711(Euro 4) 177 (241) 3498 jun-02 okt-09
2.0 dCi 16_V 150 FAP M9R-760(Euro 4; Euro 5) 110 (150) 1995 aug-05  okt-09
2.0 dCi 16_V 175 FAP M9R-760(Euro 4; Euro 5); MOR-763(Euro 5) 127 (173) 1995  jan-06  okt-09
2.2dCi115 16_V G9T-600 85 (116) 2188  apr-04  okt-09
2.2.dCi 140 16_V FAP G9T-600; G9T-606; GIT-607; GIT-700; GIT-702(Euro & 102 (139) 2188 sep-04  okt-09
2.2.dCi 150 16_V G9T-702(Euro 3); G9T-703(Euro 3) 110 (150) 2188  jun-02  okt-09
3.0dCiV6 24 V P9X-701(Euro 3) 130 (177) 2958 jun-02 okt-09
3.0dCi V6 24_V P9X-715(Euro 4) 133 (181) 2958  jun-06  okt-09
Volvo C40 Recharge (XK) -
Recharge EAD3.4 apr-22  dec-22
Recharge Twin EAD3.1 okt-21
Volvo S60 | (RS/HV) Sedan
20T 20V B5204T5 132 (179) 1984  jul-00  apr-10
23T520_V B5234T3(Euro 3) 184 (250) 2319 jul-00  apr-10
23T520_V B5234T7 195 (265) 2319 jul-00  sep-02
2.420_V 140 B5244S52 103 (140) 2435  jul-00  apr-10
2.4 20_V Bi-fuel LPG B5244SG2 103 (140) 2435  jul-01  apr-10
2.4 20_V Bi-Fuel CNG B5244SG 103 (140) 2435  jul-01  apr-10
2.420_V 170 B5244S 125 (170) 2435 nov-00  apr-10
24T20V B5244T4 132 (179) 2435 jan-05  okt-06
24T20 V B5244T3 147 (200) 2435  jul-00  apr-10
2.47T20_VAWD B5244T3 147 (200) 2435 jun-01 apr-10
247520V B5244T5 191 (260) 2401  apr-04  apr-10
25T 20V B5254T2 154 (209) 2521  jan-03  apr-10
25T 20_V AWD B5254T2 154 (209) 2521 jul-02  apr-10
2.5 R Turbo 20_V B5254T4 221 (300) 2521  jan-03  apr-10
24D 20_V D5244T6 90 (122) 2401 mei-05  dec-06
2.4D20_V D5244T7 93 (126) 2401 mrt-05  apr-10
24D20_V D5244T2 96 (131) 2401 mei-01 apr-10
2.4D520_V D5244T 120 (163) 2401 jan-01  apr-10
2.4D520_V D5244T4 136 (185) 2401 mrt-05  apr-10
Volvo S60 Cross Country (FH) Sedan
2.0T516_V AWD B4204T11 180 (245) 1969  jun-16  dec-18
257520 _VAWD B5254T12 187 (254) 2497 mrt-15  dec-18
20D416_V D4204T9; D4204T4 110 (150) 1969 mrt-15 mei-18
2.0 D4 Drive-E Polestar 16_V D4204T14P 147 (200) 1969 mrt-15 mei-18
2.4 D520_VAWD D5244T721 140 (190) 2401 mrt-15 mei-18
)

2.4 D4 20_V AWD Polestar D5244T21P 162 (220 2401 mrt-15 jul-18



Volvo S60 Il (FS) Sedan
1.5 T2 16_V Geartronic
1.5 T3 16_V Geartronic
1.6T316_V
1.6T416_V
1.6 T4 16_V Flexifuel
2.0T316_V
2.0T416_V
2.0T416_V
20T516_V
20T 16_V
20T516_V
20T516_V

2.0 T5 Drive-E 16_V AWD Polestar

20T616_V
2.0T6 16_V AWD
2.0 16_V AWD Polestar
2.5T520_V AWD
25T520_V
2.5T520_V AWD
3.0T6 24 V AWD
3.0 T6 24_V AWD R-Design
3.0 T6 24_V AWD Polestar
1.6 DRIVe,D2
2.0D216_V
2.0D320_V
2.0D316_V
2.0D320_V
2.0D420_V
20D416_V
20D416_V
2.0 D4 Drive-E 16_V Polestar
2.0D516_V
2.0 D5 Drive-E 16_V Polestar
2.4 D4 20_V AWD
24D520_V
2.4 D520_VAWD
24D520_V
2.4 D520_VAWD
24D520_V
2.4 D520_VAWD

Volvo S60 Il (ZS) Sedan

2.0 B4 16_V Mild Hybrid Geartronic
2.0 B5 16_V Mild Hybrid Geartronic
2.0 B5 16_V Mild Hybrid Geartronic AWD

20T416_V

2.0 T4 16_V Polestar
2.0T516_V AWD
20T516_V

2.0T516_V AWD

2.0 T5 16_V Polestar

2.0 T5 16_V Polestar AWD
2.0T516_V AWD

2.0 T6 16_V AWD Geartronic
2.0T616_V AWD

2.0 T6 16_V Drive-E Polestar AWD

2.0 T8 16_V Twin Engine AWD
2.0 T8 16_V Plug-in Hybrid AWD

2.0 T8 16_V Twein Engine Polestar AWD

B4154T5(Euro 6b)
B4154T4(Euro 6b)
B4164T3(Euro 5)
B4164T

B4164T2
B4204T37(Euro 6b)
B5204T8
B4204T19(Euro 6)
B5204T9
B4204T6
B4204T7
B4204T11
B4204T11P
B4204T9(Euro 6)
B4204T9(Euro 6)
B4204T43
B5254T5
B5254T12
B5254T12
B6304T4(Euro 5)
B6304T3(Euro 5)
B6304T5(Euro 5)
D4162T

D4204T8(Euro 6b); D4204T20(Euro 6)

D5204T7

D4204T9

D5204T2; D5204T3
D5204T3
D4204T5(Euro 6)
D4204T14
D4204T14P
D4204T11(Euro 6)
D4204T11P
D5244T21(Euro 6)
D5244T10

D5244T10

D5244T11; D5244T15
D5244T11; D5244T15
D5244T23

D5244T23

B420T6

B420T2

B420T2

B4204T31

B4204T31P

B4204T20

B4204T26

B4204T26

B4204T26P

B4204T23

B4204T23

B4204T29

B4204T27

B4204T48
B4204T34(Euro 6d); B4204T46
B4204T34(Euro 6d)
B4204T48 | B4204T53 |

90 (122)
112 (152)
110 (150)
132 (179)
132 (179)
112 (152)
132 (179)
140 (190)
157 (213)
149 (203)
177 (241)
180 (245)
186 (253)
225 (306)
225 (306)
270 (367)
186 (253)
187 (254)
187 (254)
224 (305)
242 (329)
258 (351)
84 (114)

88 (120)

100 (136)
110 (150)
120 (163)
120 (163)
133 (181)
140 (190)
147 (200)
165 (224)
171 (232)
140 (190)
151 (205)
151 (205)
158 (215)
158 (215)
169 (230)
169 (230)

145 (197)
184 (250)
184 (250)
140 (190)
155 (211)
183 (249)
184 (250)
184 (250)
186 (253)
186 (253)
187 (254)
228 (310)
235 (320)
233 (317)
223 (303)
287 (390)
298 (405)

1498
1498
1596
1596
1596
1969
1984
1969
1984
1999
1999
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
2521
2497
2497
2953
2953
2953
1560
1969
1984
1969
1984
1984
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
2401
2401
2400
2400
2400
2401
2401

1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969

okt-15
mrt-15
apr-10
apr-10
apr-11
mrt-15
mei-12
mrt-15
nov-13
apr-10
apr-10
apr-10
jun-16
sep-13
sep-15
jun-15
sep-12
aug-15
aug-15
apr-10
apr-14
apr-14
jan-11
mrt-15
mei-12
mrt-15
apr-10
apr-10
sep-13
mrt-15
mrt-15
mrt-15
mrt-15
mrt-15
apr-10
apr-10
apr-11
apr-11
apr-14
apr-14

mrt-20
mrt-20
mrt-20
feb-19

jul-19
mei-19
feb-19
feb-19

jul-19

jul-19
mei-19
mei-19
mei-19
feb-19
feb-19
feb-19
feb-19

mei-18
mei-18
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-19
dec-15
dec-19
dec-19
dec-11
dec-14
dec-18
mei-18
dec-19
dec-18
dec-18
dec-15
dec-16
dec-18
dec-15
dec-15
dec-18
dec-15
mei-18
dec-15
mei-18
dec-14
dec-14
dec-15
mei-18
mei-18
mei-18
mei-18
mei-18
dec-11
dec-11
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15



Volvo S80 (TR/TS) Sedan

2.0 Turbo 20_V

2.0 Turbo 20_V
2.0T520_V

2.420_V 140

2.4 SE20_V 170

2.4 T Turbo 20_V

2.4 T Turbo 20_V

2.4 T Turbo 20_V AWD
2.5 T Turbo 20_V

2.5T Turbo 20_V AWD
287624V
29SE24 V
29SE24 V
29SE24 V

24D 20_V

2.4 D520_V

25D

Volvo S80 (AR/AS) Sedan

1.6T4

1.6 T4 Flexifuel
2016_V

2.0 16_V Flexifuel
20T16_V
20T516_V

2.0 T5 Drive-E 16_V
20T516_V

2.5T Turbo 20_V

2.5 Flexifuel Turbo 20_V
2.5T Turbo 20_V
2.5T Turbo 20_V

2.5 Flexifuel Turbo 20_V
3.0T6 24_V AWD
3.0T6 24_V AWD
3224 V

3.224 VAWD
3224 V

3.224 VAWD
4.4V832_V AWD

1.6 DRIVe 16_V

1.6 DRIVe

20D 16_V
2.0D320_V
2.0D3/D4 16_V
2.0D416_V
24D20_V
24D20_V

2.4 D5 20_V 180

2.4 D5 20_V 180 AWD
2.4 D5 20_V 205

2.4 D5 20_V 205 AWD
2.4 D520_V

2.4 D5 20_V AWD

B5204T4(Euro 3)
B5204T5
B5204T3(Euro 3)
B5244S2
B5244S
B5244T4
B5244T3
B5244T3
B5254T2
B5254T2
B6284T
B6304S3
B6294S2
B6294S
D5244T2
D5244T

D5252T

B4164T(Euro 4)
B4164T2

B4204S3

B4204S4

B4204T6

B4204T7
B4204T11
B4204T11
B5254T6

B5254T8
B5254T10
B5254T12
B5254T11
B6304T2
B6304T4(Euro 5)
B6324S

B6324S

B6324S5

B6324S5

B8444S

D4164T

D4162T
D4204T(Euro 3)
D5204T7

D5204T2; D5204T3
D4204T5(Euro 6)
D5244T5; D5244T19
D5244T14
D5244T4

D5244T4
D5244T10
D5244T10
D5244T11; D5244T15
D5244T11; D5244T15

120 (163)
132 (179)
166 (226)
103 (140)
125 (170)
132 (179)
147 (200)
147 (200)
154 (209)
154 (209)
200 (272)
150 (204)
144 (196)
147 (200)
96 (131)

120 (163)
103 (140)

132 (179)
132 (179)
107 (145)
107 (145)
149 (203)
177 (241)
180 (245)
180 (245)
147 (200)
147 (200)
170 (231)
187 (254)
170 (231)
210 (286)
224 (305)
175 (238)
175 (238)
179 (243)
179 (243)
232 (315)
80 (109)

84 (114)

100 (136)
100 (136)
120 (163)
133 (181)
120 (163)
129 (175)
136 (185)
136 (185)
151 (205)
151 (205)
158 (215)
158 (215)

1984
1984
1984
2435
2435
2435
2435
2435
2521
2521
2783
2922
2922
2922
2401
2401
2461

1596
1596
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1969
2521
2521
2521
2521
2521
2953
2953
3192
3192
3192
3192
4414
1560
1560
1998
1984
1984
1969
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401

jun-98
dec-99
jun-98
jan-99
jan-99
jun-04
jun-00
apr-00
mrt-03

jul-03
mei-98
mei-98
jun-01
mrt-99
okt-01
aug-01
jan-99

okt-10
mei-11
jan-08
jan-08
jan-10
okt-10
dec-14
sep-13
mrt-06
mei-08
jan-10
jan-12
jan-10
jan-07
okt-10
mrt-06
jan-07
jan-10
jan-10
mrt-06
jan-10
jan-10
feb-08
mei-12
jan-10
sep-13
mrt-06
jan-10
mrt-06
mrt-06
jan-10
jan-10
mei-11
mei-11

jul-06
jul-06
jul-06
jul-06
jul-06
jul-06
jul-06
sep-03
jul-06
jul-06
jul-06
jul-06
jul-06
jul-06
jul-06
mrt-06
jul-06

dec-16
dec-16
jul-12
jul-12
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-09
jul-10
jul-12
dec-16
jul-12
sep-10
dec-16
jul-10
jul-10
dec-16
dec-12
dec-10
jul-11
dec-16
mrt-11
dec-16
jul-12
dec-16
jul-10
mrt-11
jul-09
jul-09
jul-11
jul-11
dec-16
dec-16



Volvo S90 Il Sedan
2.0T416_V
2.0 T4 Polestar 16_V
2.0T516_V
2.0 T5 drive-E Polestar 16_V
2.0T516_V
2.0T516_V AWD
2.0 T5 Drive-E Polestar 16_V
2.0T616_V AWD
2.0T616_V AWD
2.0 T6 drive-E Polestar 16_V AWD
2.0 T6 Drive-E Polestar 16_V AWD
2.0 T8 Polestar Twin Engine 16_V AWD
2.0 T8 Polestar PHEV Twin Engine 16_V AWD
2.0 T8 Twin Engine 16_V AWD
2.0 T8 Twin Engine 16_V AWD
2.0 B4 Mild Hybrid
2.0 B5 Mild Hybrid
2.0 B6 Mild Hybrid AWD
2.0T816_V eAWD
2.0D316_V
20D416_V
20D416_V
2.0D416_V AWD
2.0 D4 Drive-E Polestar 16_V
2.0 D4 Drive-E Polestar 16_V AWD
2.0D516_V AWD
2.0 B5 16_V Mild Hybrid AWD
2.0 D5 Polestar 16_V AWD
Volvo V60 Cross Country | (FZ) Combi
20T516_V
2.0 T5 Drive-E 16_V Polestar
2.0 T5 Drive-E 16_V Polestar AWD
2.0T516_V AWD
257520 VAWD
2.0 T5 Drive-E 16_V Polestar AWD
2.0D216_V
20D316_V
20D416_V
20D516_V
2.4 D5 20_V AWD Twin Engine Plug-in Hybrid
2.4 D4 20_V AWD
2.4 D4 20_V Polestar AWD

B4204T31
B4204T31P
B4204T26
B4204T26P
B4204T23
B4204T23
B4204T23P
B4204T29
B4204T27
B4204T29P
B4204T27P

B4204T34P | B4204T53 |

B4204T35P
B4204T34(Euro 6d)
B4204T35

B420T6

B420T2

B420T

B4204T56
D4204T9; D4204T16
D4204T7

D4204T14
D4204T14
D4204T14P
D4204T14P
D4204T23

D420T2
D4204T23P

B4204T11
B4204T11P
B4204T11P
B4204T11
B5254T14
B5254T12

D4204T8(Euro 6b); D4204T20(Euro 6)

D4204T9; D4204T4
D4204T14
D4204T11(Euro 6)
D87PHEV
D5244T21
D5244T21

155 (211
184 (250
186 (253
187 (254
187 (254
192 (261
228 (310
235 (320
240 (326
246 (334
233 (317
246 (334
287 (390
299 (407
145 (197
184 (250
220 (299
335 (455
110 (150
120 (163
140 (190
140 (190
147 (200
147 (200
173 (235
173 (235

186 (253
186 (253
180 (245
183 (249
187 (254
88 (120)
110 (150
140 (190
165 (224
169 (230
140 (190
147 (200

)
)
)
)
)
)

)
)
)
)
)
)

1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969

1969
1969
1969
1969
2497
2497
1969
1969
1969
1969
2401
2401
2401

okt-17
jun-19
okt-17
okt-17
mrt-16
jan-18
mrt-16
okt-17
mrt-16
okt-17
mrt-16
jan-19
okt-17
apr-18
okt-17
mrt-20
mrt-20
mrt-20
jan-22
mrt-16
sep-18
mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16
mrt-16
mei-20
jun-19

mrt-15
mrt-15
mrt-15
jun-16
mrt-15
mrt-15
mrt-15
mrt-15
mrt-15
mrt-15
mrt-15
mrt-15
mrt-15

aug-18

mei-18

jul-18

jul-18
mei-18
mei-18
mei-18
mei-18
mei-18
mei-18
mei-18
mei-18
mei-18
mei-18



Volvo V60 | (FW/GW) Combi
1.5T2 16_V Autom.
1.5 T3 16_V Geartronic
1.6 T316_V
1.6 T416_V
1.6 T4 16_V Flexifuel
20T316_V
20T416_V
20T416_V
20T516_V
20T16_V
20T516_V
20T516_V
20T516_V
20T616_V
2.0T6 16_V AWD
2.0 16_V AWD Polestar
3.0 T6 24_V AWD
3.0 T6 24_V AWD R-Design
3.0 T6 24_V AWD Polestar
1.6 DRIVe
2.0D216_V
2.0D320_V
2.0D316_V
2.0D320_V
2.0D416_V
2.0D416_V
2.0D516_V
2.4 D4 20_V AWD
2.4 D5 20_V AWD Twin Engine Plug-in Hybrid
2.4 D4 20_V AWD
2.4 D5 20_V AWD
2.4D520_V
2.4 D5 20_V AWD
2.4 D520_V
2.4 D5 20_V AWD
2.4 D520_VAWD
2.4 D6 20_V Plug-in Hybrid AWD
2.4 D6 20_V AWD Twin Engine Plug-in Hybrid
2.4 D5 20_V AWD

B4154T5(Euro 6b)
B4154T4(Euro 6b)
B4164T3(Euro 5)
B4164T

B4164T2
B4204T37(Euro 6b)
B5204T8
B4204T19(Euro 6)
B4204T15
B4204T6
B5204T9
B4204T7
B4204T11
B4204T9(Euro 6)
B4204T9(Euro 6)
B4204T43
B6304T4(Euro 5)
B6304T3(Euro 5)
B6304T5(Euro 5)
D4162T

D4204T8(Euro 6b); D4204T20(Euro 6)

D5204T7

D4204T4; D4204T9
D5204T2; D5204T3
D4204T5(Euro 6)
D4204T14
D4204T11(Euro 6)
D5244T17

D87PHEV

D5244T21

D5244T12

D5244T10

D5244T10

D5244T11; D5244T15
D5244T11; D5244T15
D5244T723
D82PHEV
D97PHEV(Euro 6)
D5244T23

90 (122)
112 (152)
110 (150)
132 (179)
132 (179)
112 (152)
132 (179)
140 (190)
162 (220)
149 (203)
157 (213)
177 (241)
180 (245)
225 (306)
225 (306)
270 (367)
224 (305)
242 (329)
258 (351)
84 (114)

88 (120)

100 (136)
110 (150)
120 (163)
133 (181)
140 (190)
165 (224)
120 (163)
120 (163)
140 (190)
133 (181)
151 (205)
151 (205)
158 (215)
158 (215)
169 (230)
158 (215)
162 (220)
169 (230)

1498
1498
1598
1596
1596
1969
1984
1969
1969
1999
1984
1999
1969
1969
1969
1969
2953
2953
2953
1560
1969
1984
1969
1984
1969
1969
1969
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401

okt-15
mrt-15
sep-10
sep-10
apr-11
mrt-15
jan-14
mrt-15
jan-14
jul-10
okt-13
sep-10
okt-13
okt-13
okt-13
jun-15
jul-10
apr-14
apr-14
feb-11
mrt-15
mei-12
jun-15
jul-10
okt-13
mrt-15
mrt-15
mei-12
mrt-15
mrt-15
okt-13
jul-10
jul-10
apr-11
apr-11
apr-14
jun-12
mrt-15
apr-14

mrt-17
mei-18
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
mei-18
jul-18
mei-18
dec-17
dec-12
mei-18
dec-14
dec-18
dec-18
dec-18
mei-18
dec-15
dec-15
mei-18
dec-15
mei-18
dec-15
mei-18
dec-14
dec-15
mei-18
mei-18
dec-15
mei-18
mei-18
dec-15
dec-11
dec-11
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
mei-18
mei-18



Volvo V60 Il (ZW) Combi
2.0 B3 16_V Mild Hybrid Geartronic
2.0T416_V
2.0 B4 16_V Mild Hybrid Geartronic
2.0T416_V
2.0T516_V
2.0T516_V AWD
2.0 B5 16_V Mild Hybrid Geartronic
2.0 B5 16_V Mild Hybrid Geartronic AWD
2.0 T516_V Polestar
2.0 T516_V Polestar AWD
20T516_V
2.0 B6 16_V Mild Hybrid Geartronic AWD
2.0 T6 16_V AWD Geartronic
2.0 T6 16_V Twin Engine
2.0 T8 16_V Plug-in Hybrid AWD
2.0 T8 16_V Plug-in Hybrid Polestar AWD
2.0 T6 16_V Drive-E Polestar AWD
2.0D316_V
2.0D316_V AWD
20D416_V
2.0 D4 16_V AWD Geartronic
2.0 D4 Polestar 16_V
2.0 D4 Polestar 16_V AWD
Volvo V60 Cross Country Il (ZZ) Combi
2.0T516_V AWD
2.0 T5 16_V Polestar AWD
2.0D316_V AWD
2.0D416_V AWD
Volvo V70 (SW) Combi
20T20_V
2.3T520_VAWD
237520V
2.4 20_V 140
2.420_V 170
2.4 20_V 140 Bifuel
24T20 V
2.4T20_V AWD
247520V
25T20 V
25T 20_VAWD
2.5R Turbo 20_V
2.4D20_V
2.4D20_V
24D520_V
2.4 D520_VAWD
24D520_V
2.4 D520_VAWD
25D

B420T3(Euro6d); B420T4
B4204T31; B4204T44
B420T6; B420T5
B4204T31P
B4204T26
B4204T26

B420T2

B420T2
B4204T26P
B4204T26P
B4204T23

B420T

B4204T29
B4204T46
B4204T34(Euro 6d)
B4204T48
B4204T29P
D4204T16
D4204T4
D4204T14
D4204T14
D4204T14P
D4204T14P

B4204T26

B4204T26P | BA204T11P |
D4204T4

D4204T14

B5204T5

B5234T7
B5234T3(Euro 3)
B5244S2

B5244S

B5244SG; B5244SG2
B5244T3

B5244T3

B5244T5

B5254T2

B5254T2

B5254T4

D5244T7

D5244T2

D5244T; D5244T5
D5244T

D5244T3; D5244T4
D5244T3; D5244T4
D5252T

120 (163)
140 (190)
145 (197)
155 (211)
184 (250)
184 (250)
184 (250)
184 (250
186 (253
186 (253
187 (254
220 (299)
228 (310)
250 (340)
287 (390)
298 (405)
240 (326)
110 (150)
110 (150)
140 (190)
140 (190)
147 (200)
147 (200)

184 (250)
186 (253)
110 (150)
140 (190)
132 (179)
147 (200)
184 (250)
103 (140)
125 (170)
103 (140)
147 (200)
147 (200)
191 (260)
154 (209)
154 (209)
220 (299)
93 (126)

96 (131)

120 (163)
120 (163)
136 (185)
136 (185)
103 (140)

1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969

1969
1969
1969
1969

1984
2319
2319
2435
2435
2435
2435
2435
2401
2521
2521
2521
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2461

mrt-20
mei-19
mrt-20

jul-19
feb-18
sep-18
mrt-20
mrt-20

jul-19

jul-19
aug-19
mrt-20
feb-18
mrt-19
feb-18
mei-19
feb-18
feb-18
sep-18
feb-18
sep-18
feb-18
feb-18

dec-18

jul-19
dec-18
dec-18

nov-99
okt-00
nov-99
mrt-00
mrt-00
sep-01
nov-99
sep-01
apr-04
apr-04
jul-02
mrt-03
apr-05
jul-01
jan-01
jul-02
apr-05
jul-05
nov-99

aug-07
sep-04
dec-04
aug-07
aug-07
aug-07
aug-03
aug-02
aug-07
aug-07
aug-07
aug-07
dec-08
aug-07
dec-08
aug-07
dec-08
dec-08
aug-07



Volvo V70 (BW) Combi
1.6T416_V
1.6 T4 16_V Flexifuel
2.016_V
2.0 16_V Flexifuel
2.0T416_V
20T16_V
20T516_V
20T516_V
2.0 Bi-fuel 20_V
25T20_V
2.5 T Turbo 20_V Flexifuel
25T20_V
25FT 20_V
3.0T624_V AWD
3.0T624_V AWD
3.224 VAWD
3224 V
3224 V
3.224 VAWD
1.6 DRIVe 16_V
1.6 DRIVe,D2
2.0 D2 Geartronic 16_V
20D16_V
2.0D320_V
2.0D316_V
2.0 D3/D4 20_V
2.0D416_V
24D20_V
2.4 D4 20_V AWD
24D20_V
2.4 D520_V AWD
2.4D520_V
2.4D520_V AWD
2.4 D5 20_V 205
2.4 D5 20_V 205 AWD
2.4D520_V 215
2.4 D520_V 215 AWD
2.4D520_V 230
2.4 D5 20_V 230 AWD

B4164T(Euro 4)
B4164T2

B4204S3

B4204s4
B4204T19(Euro 6)
B4204T6

B4204T7
B4204T11
B5204T9

B5254T6

B5254T8
B5254T10
B5254T11
B6304T2
B6304T4(Euro 5)
B6324S

B6324S

B6324S5

B6324S5

D4164T

D4162T
D4204T20(Euro 6)
D4204T(Euro 3)
D5204T7

D4204T9

D5204T2; D5204T3
D4204T5(Euro 6)
D5244T5; D5244T19
D5244T17
D5244T14
D5244T12
D5244T4

D5244T4
D5244T10
D5244T10
D5244T11; D5244T15
D5244T11; D5244T15

D5244T15

132 (179)
132 (179)
107 (145)
107 (145)
140 (190)
149 (203)
177 (241)
180 (245)
157 (213)
147 (200)
147 (200)
170 (231)
170 (231)
210 (286)
224 (305)
175 (238)
175 (238)
179 (243)
179 (243)
80 (109)

84 (114)

88 (120)

100 (136)
100 (136)
110 (150)
120 (163)
133 (181)
120 (163)
120 (163)
129 (175)
133 (181)
136 (185)
136 (185)
151 (205)
151 (205)
158 (215)
158 (215)
169 (230)
169 (230)

1596
1596
1999
1999
1969
1999
1999
1969
1984
2521
2521
2521
2521
2953
2953
3192
3192
3192
3192
1560
1560
1969
1998
1984
1969
1984
1969
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401

okt-10
jan-11
okt-07
jan-08
mrt-15
sep-09
jan-10
okt-13
mrt-13
aug-07
mei-08
apr-09
apr-09
aug-07
jan-10
apr-07
aug-07
apr-10
apr-10
jul-09
apr-11
mrt-15
okt-07
okt-07
mrt-15
mrt-10
okt-13
apr-07
okt-07
apr-09
okt-13
apr-07
okt-07
okt-08
dec-09
apr-11
apr-11
mrt-11
mrt-11

dec-15
dec-15
dec-11
dec-11
dec-16
dec-11
dec-14
dec-16
dec-15
dec-09
dec-09
dec-12
dec-11
dec-10
dec-15
dec-10
dec-10
dec-14
dec-15
dec-11
dec-15
dec-16
dec-15
dec-15
dec-16
dec-15
dec-16
dec-10
dec-15
dec-10
dec-16
dec-09
dec-09
dec-11
dec-11
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15



Volvo V90 Il (PW) Combi

2.0T416_V B4204T31 140 (190) 1969  okt-17
2.0 B4 Mild Hybrid B420T6 145 (197) 1969  mrt-20
2.0 T4 16_V Polestar B4204T31P 155 (211) 1969  jun-19
2.0 B5 Mild Hybrid Geartronic 16_V B420T2 184 (250) 1969 mrt-20
20T516_V B4204T26 184 (250) 1969  okt-17
20T516_V B4204T23 187 (254) 1969 mrt-16
2.0 T5 16_V Polestar B4204T26P 186 (253) 1969 jun-19
2.0 T5 Drive-E 16_V Polestar AWD B4204T23P 192 (261) 1969  mrt-16
2.0 Recharge T6 16_V AWD B4204T46 250 (340) 1969 jun-20
2.0 T6 16_V Plug-in Hybrid eAWD B4204T52 257 (349) 1969 dec-21
2.0 B6 Mild Hybrid AWD B420T 256 (348) 1969  mrt-20
2.0T616_V AWD B4204T29 228 (310) 1969 okt-17
2.0T616_V AWD B4204T27 235 (320) 1969  mrt-16
2.0 T6 16_V Polestar AWD B4204T29P 240 (326) 1969 okt-17
2.0 T8 Twin Engine 16_V Polestar AWD B4204T34P 233 (317) 1969 mei-18
2.0 T8 Twin Engine 16_V Polestar AWD B4204T35P 246 (334) 1969  mrt-16
2.0 T8 16_V Recharge AWD B4204T56 335 (455) 1969 mei-22
2.0 T8 Twin Engine 16_V AWD B4204T34(Euro 6d) 287 (390) 1969  apr-18
2.0 Recharge T8 16_V AWD B4204T34(Euro 6d) 287 (390) 1969  jun-20
2.0 T8 Twin Engine 16_V AWD B4204T35 299 (407) 1969 mrt-16  dec-18
2.0 T8 Recharge 16_V AWD B4204T57 317 (431) 1969 jan-23
2.0D316_V D4204T9 | D4204T16 | 110 (150) 1969  mrt-16
2.0D316_V AWD D4204T4 110 (150) 1969  mrt-16
20D416_V D4204T7 120 (163) 1969 sep-18
20D416_V D4204T14 140 (190) 1969  mrt-16
2.0D416_V AWD D4204T14 140 (190) 1969  mrt-16
2.0 B4 16_V Mild Hybrid D420T8 145 (197) 1969 okt-20
2.0 B4 16_V Mild Hybrid AWD D420T8 145 (197) 1969 okt-20
2.0 D4 16_V Polestar D4204T14P 147 (200) 1969 okt-16
2.0 D4 16_V Polestar AWD D4204T14P 147 (200) 1969 okt-16
2.0D516_V AWD D4204T723 173 (235) 1969  mrt-16
2.0 B5 16_V Mild Hybrid AWD D420T2 173 (235) 1969  dec-20
2.0 B5 16_V Polestar Mild Hybrid AWD D420T2P 180 (245) 1969 nov-21
2.0D516_V AWD D4204T23P 177 (241) 1969 okt-16
Volvo V90 Cross Country (PZ) Combi
2.0 B5 Mild Hybrid 16_V AWD B420T10 183 (249) 1969  mrt-22
2.0 B5 Mild Hybrid Geartronic 16_V AWD B420T2 184 (250) 1969  jun-20
2.0T516_V AWD B4204T26 184 (250) 1969 okt-17
2.0 T5 16_V Polestar AWD B4204T26P 186 (253) 1969 okt-17
2.0T516_V AWD B4204T23 187 (254) 1969 mrt-16  dec-18
2.0 T5 16_V Drive-E Polestar AWD B4204T23P 192 (261) 1969 okt-16  dec-18
2.0T616_V AWD B4204T29 228 (310) 1969 okt-17
2.0 T6 16_V Polestar AWD B4204T29P 240 (326) 1969 okt-17
2.0T616_V AWD B4204T27 235 (320) 1969 okt-16
2.0 T6 16_V Polestar AWD B4204T27P 246 (334) 1969 okt-16  dec-17
2.0 D4 16_V AWD D4204T7 120 (163) 1969 sep-18
2.0D416_V AWD D4204T14 140 (190) 1969 okt-16
2.0 B4 16_V Mild Hybrid AWD D420T8 145 (197) 1969 okt-20
2.0 D4 16_V Polestar AWD D4204T14P 147 (200) 1969 okt-16
2.0D516_V AWD D4204T723 173 (235) 1969 okt-16
2.0 D5 16_V Polestar AWD D4204T23P 176 (239) 1969 okt-16
2.0 B5 16_V Mild Hybrid AWD D420T2 173 (235) 1969  dec-20
2.0 B5 16_V Polestar Mild Hybrid AWD D420T2P 180 (245) 1969 nov-21



Volvo XC40 (XZ) [5-Drs.]
157212V
157312V
157312V
157312V
1.5 T3 Plug-in Hybrid 12_V
1.5 T5 Twin Engine 16_V
1.5 T5 Polestar Twin Engine 16_V
2.0 T4 Geartronic 16_V
2.0 T4 AWD Geartronic 16_V
2.0 B4 16_V Mild Hybrid
2.0 B4 16_V Mild Hybrid AWD
2.0 B5 16_V Mild Hybrid Geartronic AWD
2.0T516_V AWD
2.0 T5 Polestar 16_V AWD
2.0T516_V AWD
2.0D316_V
2.0 D3 AWD Geartronic 16_V
2.0 D4 AWD Geartronic 16_V
2.0 D4 Polestar AWD Geartronic 16_V
Recharge AWD
Recharge AWD

Volvo XC60 (DZ) [SUV]
20T16_V
20T516_V
20T516_V
2.0T516_V AWD
20T616_V
2.0T616_V AWD
257520 _VAWD
3.0T6 24 V AWD
3.0T624_V
3.0T6 24 V AWD
3.0 R-Design T6 24_V AWD
3.224 V AWD
3.224 V AWD
2.0D320_V
2.0D316_V
2.0 DRIVe 20_V
20D416_V
20D416_V
24D320_V
2.4 D3/D4 20_V AWD
2.4 D4 20_V AWD
2.4 D4 20_V AWD
2.4 D520_VAWD
2.4 D5 20_V 205 AWD
2.4D520_V
2.4 D520_VAWD
2.4 D5 20_V 220 AWD

B3154T9

B3154T4
B3154T(Euro 6d)
B3154T2; B3154T7
B3154T10
B3154T5
B3154T5P
B4204T47
B4204T47
B420T6; B420T5
B420T6; B420T5
B420T2

B4204T14
B4204T20
B4204T14P; B4204T18
D4204T16
D4204T16
D4204T12
D4204T12P
EAD3.1

E400V6 | E4A00V12 |

B4204T6

B4204T7

B4204T11

B4204T11
B4204T9(Euro 6)
B4204T9(Euro 6)
B5254T12

B6304T2
B6304T4(Euro 5)
B6304T4(Euro 5)
B6304T3(Euro 5)
B6324S

B6324S5

D5204T7

D4204T4

D5204T2; D5204T3
D4204T5(Euro 6)
D4204T14

D5244T14

D5244T5; D5244T16; D5244T17
D5244T12

D5244T21

D5244T4

D5244T10

D5244T11; D5244T15
D5244T11; D5244T15
D5244T20(Euro 6); D5244T22

95 (129)

110 (150)
115 (156)
120 (163)
155 (211)
193 (262)
257 (349)
140 (190)
140 (190)
145 (197)
145 (197)
184 (250)
182 (247)
183 (249)
184 (250)
110 (150)
110 (150)
140 (190)
147 (200)

149 (203)
177 (241)
180 (245)
180 (245)
225 (306)
225 (306)
187 (254)
210 (286)
224 (305)
224 (305)
242 (329)
175 (238)
179 (243)
100 (136)
110 (150)
120 (163)
133 (181)
140 (190)
129 (175)
120 (163)
133 (181)
140 (190)
136 (185)
151 (205)
158 (215)
158 (215)
162 (220)

1477
1477
1477
1477
1477
1477
1477
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969

1999
1999
1969
1969
1969
1969
2497
2953
2953
2953
2953
3192
3192
1984
1969
1984
1969
1969
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401

jun-19
dec-20
mrt-18
apr-19
jun-20
jun-19
jun-19
sep-18
sep-18
dec-21
dec-21
sep-19
okt-17
okt-17
okt-17
sep-18
sep-18
okt-17
jan-19
nov-20
jun-21

dec-09
sep-10
okt-13
okt-15
okt-13
okt-13
apr-14
mei-08
jul-14
mrt-10
apr-14
jul-09
mrt-10
apr-12
mrt-15
mrt-10
okt-13
mrt-15
apr-09
mei-08
okt-13
mrt-15
mei-08
jul-09
jun-11
apr-11
mrt-15

mrt-19

sep-21
sep-19

sep-21
sep-21
sep-21
sep-21

dec-12
feb-17
mei-17
mei-17
mei-17
mei-17
feb-17
dec-10
feb-17
feb-17
dec-15
jul-10
dec-15
dec-15
feb-17
dec-14
dec-15
feb-17
dec-10
feb-17
dec-15
feb-17
dec-09
jun-11
feb-17
dec-15
feb-17



Volvo XC60 Il (UZ) SUV

2.0 B4 Mild Hybrid Geartronic 16_V B420T6 145 (197) 1969 sep-19
2.0 B5 Mild Hybrid Geartronic 16_V B420T2 184 (250) 1969  jan-20
2.0 B5 Mild Hybrid Geartronic 16_V AWD B420T2 184 (250) 1969  jan-20
2.0 B6 Mild Hybrid Geartronic 16_V AWD B420T 220 (299) 1969 mrt-20
20T416_V B4204T31 140 (190) 1969 sep-18
2.0 T4 16_V Polestar B4204T31P 155 (211) 1969  jun-19
2.0T516_V AWD B4204T20 183 (249) 1969 okt-17
20T516_V B4204T26 184 (250) 1969 okt-17
2.0T516_V AWD B4204T26 184 (250) 1969 okt-17
2.0 T5 16_V Polestar B4204T26P 186 (253) 1969 jul-19
2.0 T5 16_V Polestar AWD B4204T26P 186 (253) 1969 jul-19
20T516_V B4204T23 187 (254) 1969 mrt-17  dec-18
2.0T516_V AWD B4204T23 187 (254) 1969 mrt-17  dec-18
2.0T616_V AWD B4204T29 228 (310) 1969 okt-17
2.0 T6 16_V Polestar AWD B4204T29P 240 (326) 1969 jul-19
2.0T616_V AWD B4204T27 235 (320) 1969  mrt-17
2.0 T6 16_V Polestar AWD B4204T27P 246 (334) 1969  mrt-17
2.0 T8 16_V Hybrid AWD B4204T35P 246 (334) 1969  mrt-17
2.0 T8 16_V Hybrid Polestar AWD B4204T49 246 (334) 1969 mei-21
2.0 T8 16_V Hybrid AWD B4204T34(Euro 6d) 223 (303) 1969  feb-18
2.0 T8 16_V Hybrid AWD B4204T28 | B4204T57 | 298 (405) 1969  sep-17
2.0 T8 16_V Hybrid Polestar AWD B4204T34P B4204T48 298 (405) 1969 jan-19
2.0 T8 16_V Hybrid AWD B4204T35 235 (320) 1969  mrt-17
2.0 B4 16_V Mild Hybrid AWD D420T8 145 (197) 1969  apr-19
2.0 B5 16_V Mild Hybrid AWD D420T2 173 (235) 1969  apr-19
2.0D316_V D4204T4 110 (150) 1969  mrt-17
20D416_V D4204T7 120 (163) 1969  dec-18
20D416_V D4204T14 140 (190) 1969  mrt-17
2.0D416_V AWD D4204T14 140 (190) 1969  mrt-17
2.0 D4 16_V Polestar D4204T14P 147 (200) 1969 jul-18
2.0 D4 16_V Polestar AWD D4204T14P 147 (200) 1969 jul-19
2.0D516_V AWD D4204T23 173 (235) 1969  mrt-17
2.0 D5 16_V Polestar AWD D4204T23P 177 (241) 1969 jul-18
Volvo XC70/V70XC (SZ) SUV
V70XC 2.4 T 20_V B5244T3 147 (200) 2435 mrt-00  sep-02
XC702.5T 20_V B5254T2 154 (209) 2521 sep-02  aug-07
XC702.4 D 20_V D5244T 120 (163) 2401 sep-02 aug-07
XC702.4D520_V D5244T4 136 (185) 2401 dec-05 aug-07
Volvo XC70 (BZ) SUV
2.0T516_V B4204T11(Euro 6) 180 (245) 1969  okt-13  dec-16
2.5T520_V AWD B5254T12 187 (254) 2497 aug-15 dec-16
3.0T6 24 V AWD B6304T2 210 (286) 2953 dec-08 dec-16
3.0 T6 24_V AWD B6304T4(Euro 5) 224 (305) 2953 jan-10  apr-15
3.0 T6 24_V Polestar AWD B6304T4(Euro 5) 242 (329) 2953 nov-13  dec-16
3.224 VAWD B6324S 175 (238) 3192 aug-07 dec-11
3.224 V AWD B6324S5 179 (243) 3192 mei-10 dec-14
2.0D320_V D5204T2; D5204T3 120 (163) 1984  apr-10 dec-15
2.0 D4 20_V D4204T5(Euro 6) 133 (181) 1984  okt-13  apr-16
2.4 D 20_V AWD D5244T5; D5244T16; D5244T17 120 (163) 2401 aug-07  apr-16
24D20_V D5244T14 129 (175) 2401 jun-09  dec-10
2.4 D4 20_V AWD D5244T12 133 (181) 2401 okt-13  apr-16
2.4 D5 20_V AWD D5244T4 136 (185) 2401  apr-07 dec-09
2.4 D5 20_V 205 AWD D5244T10 151 (205) 2401  apr-09 dec-11
2.4 D5 20_V 215 AWD D5244T11; D5244T15 158 (215) 2401  apr-11  dec-15

2.4 D5 20_V 220 AWD D5244T20(Euro 6) 162 (220) 2401  mrt-15  apr-16



Volvo XC90 | SUV
25T20_V
25T20_V
29T624_V
3224V
3224V
44V832 V
2.4D520_V
2.4D320_V
2.4D520_V
2.4D520_V
2.4D520_V
Volvo XC90 Il Suv
2.0 B5 Mild Hybrid 16_V
2.0 B5 Mild Hybrid 16_V AWD
2.0 B5 Mild Hybrid Geartronic 16_V

2.0 B5 Mild Hybrid Geartronic 16_V AWD
2.0 B6 Mild Hybrid Geartronic 16_V AWD

2.0 T5 Drive-E 16_V Polestar AWD
2.0 T516_V AWD

2.0T516_V AWD

2.0T516_V AWD

2.0 T5 Drive-E 16_V Polestar AWD
2.0T6 16_V AWD

2.0T6 16_V AWD

2.0 T6 16_V Polestar AWD

2.0 T8 16_V Twin Engine AWD

2.0 T8 16_V Twin Engine Polestar AWD

2.0 T8 16_V PHEV Polestar AWD
2.0 T8 16_V Twin Engine AWD
2.0 T8 16_V Twin Engine AWD
2.0T816_V eAWD

2.0T816_V eAWD

2.0D416_V

2.0 D4 16_V AWD

2.0D516_V AWD

2.0D516_V AWD

2.0 B5 16_V Mild Hybrid AWD
2.0 D5 DRIVe 16_V Polestar AWD
2.0 D5 16_V Polestar AWD

B5254T2
B5254T9
B6294T
B6324S
B6324S5
B8444S
D5244T
D5244T5
D5244T4
D5244T18
D5244T18

B420T10
B420T10
B420T2

B420T2

B420T
B4204T26P
B4204T26
B4204T26P
B4204T23
B4204T23P
B4204T27
B4204T29
B4204T29P
B4204T34P
B4204T34P
B4204T35
B4204T35
B4204T35 | BLAPHEV(Euro 6) |
B4204T56
B4204T56
D4204T14
D4204T6(Euro 6)
D4204T11(Euro 6)
D4204T23
D420T2
D4204T23P
D4204T23P

232 (315)
120 (163)
120 (163)
136 (185)
147 (200)
155 (211)

)
183 (249)
184 (250)
184 (250)
220 (299)
176 (239)

)

186 (253)
187 (254)
192 (261)
236 (321)
228 (310)
240 (326

)
)
233 (317)
246 (334)
298 (405)
299 (407)

)

340 (462)
140 (190)
140 (190)
165 (224)
173 (235)
173 (235)
176 (239)
177 (241)

2521
2521
2922
3192
3192
4414
2401
2401
2401
2401
2401

1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969

okt-02
okt-12
okt-02
mrt-06
apr-10
jan-05
okt-02
apr-09
apr-05
jan-11
nov-13

mrt-22
mrt-22
jan-22
jan-20
dec-19
okt-17
okt-17
jul-19
jun-15
okt-17
sep-14
okt-17
okt-17
jun-19
jan-19
jun-15
jun-15
jun-15
mei-22
aug-22
jun-15
okt-15
sep-14
mrt-16
apr-19
mrt-16
okt-18

okt-12
sep-14
dec-06
dec-10
dec-12
dec-10
dec-06
dec-14
dec-10
dec-14
sep-14

dec-18

dec-18

dec-18

dec-18
dec-18
dec-16
dec-19



